	-1998EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL051260398U
FORM PTO-1525/100 4-28-BECO (Rev. 6-9:1) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□ ▼ ▼ 10070)4740 • • •
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Paul S. Wein, Jr.	Name:_Infinitec Communications, In😂 💻
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes 💆 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	3
XX Assignment D Merger	Street Address: Park Towers
Security Agreement Change of Name	5314 South Yale, Suite 800
Other	City: Tulsa State: OK ZIP: 74135
Execution Date: April 27, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🗴 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	·
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: April 27, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	attached? O Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>E. Harrison Gilbert, III</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: MCAFEE & TAFT	20 Enclosed
5/05/1998 JSHNBRZZ 00000158 29067187	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
40.00 DP	
Street Address: Tenth Floor, Two Leadership Square 211 North Robinson	8. Deposit account number:
City: Oklahoma City State: OK ZIP: 73102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy c
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor the original document. <u>E. Harrison Gilbert, III</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature April 28, 1998 Date Date

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Paul S. Wein, Jr. of 9905 East 117th Place, South, Bixby, Oklahoma 74008, have invented a certain new, original and ornamental design for a FACE PLATE FOR A PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD, for which application for United States Letters Patent has been executed of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, Infinitec Communications, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Oklahoma, and having a place of business at Park Towers, 5314 South Yale, Suite 800, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74135, is desirous of acquiring all my right, title and interest in and to said invention in FACE PLATE FOR A PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD above-identified, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, Paul S. Wein, Jr., have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Infinitec Communications, Inc., the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States and is territorial possessions and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s), continuation(s) and extension(s) thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Infinitec Communications, Inc., as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Infinitec Communications, Inc., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said Infinitec Communications, Inc., or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, substitution, renewal, reissue and reexamination applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Infinitec Communications, Inc., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Infinitec Communications, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 9140 FRAME: 0540 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Paul S. Wein, Jr., have hereunto set my hand this 27 day of April, 1998.

Paul S. Wein, Jr.

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)) COUNTY OF TULSA)

ss.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{27}{2}$ day of April, 1998, by Paul S. Wein, Jr.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL this $2^{r/2}$ day of April, 1998.

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires: $2/2\alpha/2\lambda 60$

CIRCUIT.ASG

PATENT REEL: 9140 FRAME: 0541

RECORDED: 04/28/1998